Coastside Fire Protection District

Policy Manual

Coastside Volunteer Firefighter Program Policy

500.1 PURPOSE AND SCOPE

The purpose of this policy is to establish the parameters of the Coastside Volunteer Firefighter Program.

500.2 POLICY

It is the policy of the Coastside Fire Protection District Board of Directors that the District will have a Coastside Volunteer Firefighter Program consisting of up to twenty five (25) Volunteer Firefighters who are trained and outfitted to respond to incidents.

Coastside Volunteer Firefighters are members of the Coastside Fire Protection District and shall identify and act on behalf of the District whenever engaging in District activities, including training, meetings, emergency incidents or when riding on District apparatus or being at a District facility.

The Fire Chief is responsible for the implementation and management of the Coastside Volunteer Firefighter Program and will establish and maintain the Coastside Volunteer Firefighter Policies and Procedures.

Coastside Volunteer Firefighters will adhere to, and act in accordance with, all Coastside Fire Protection District policies and procedures.

All previous definitions and/or references to "Volunteer Firefighter Auxillary Organizations" found within Board Policy and/or previous versions of the Volunteer Firefighter Program Handbook is no longer applicable.